

P.O. Box 260 West Seneca, NY 14224 Phone: (716) 675-3275 Fax: (716) 675-0614

October 5, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Post Office Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

RE: Natural Gas Supplier License Amendment Application of Crown Energy Services, Inc. Docket No. A-125116

Dear Madam Secretary,

As a follow up to the August 27, 2012 letter received from you, together with more specific directions received from James Shurskis of the Bureau of Technical Utility Services, we are writing to request an amendment to our current license in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania which would allow Crown Energy Services, Inc. to serve all customer classes within the service territory of National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation.

At present, we provide natural gas services to commercial customers in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania within the service territory of National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

Derek Hortman Operations Manager

DH/emd

cc: David Wolford National Fuel Gas Distribution 6363 Main Street Williamsville, New York 14221 Irwin A. Popowsky Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120-1921

ARY'S BL

1

 \mathfrak{D}

Ш С

 $\frac{1}{2}$

 $\Box \exists$

 \bigcirc

. م

AM

ö

58

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128-0946 William R. Lloyd, Jr. Commerce Building, Suite 1102 Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101



P.O. Box 260 West Seneca, NY 14224 Phone: (716) 675-3275 Fax: (716) 675-0614

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 5th day of October, 2012, I certify as true and correct that Crown Energy Services, Inc. has served a letter requesting an amendment to our current license in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania which would allow Crown Energy Services, Inc. to serve all customer classes within the service territory of National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation. This letter was served upon the following:

David Wolford National Fuel Gas Distribution 6363 Main Street Williamsville, New York 14221

Irwin A. Popowsky Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120-1921

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

William R. Lloyd, Jr. Commerce Building, Suite 1102 Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128-0946

Signed By:

Derek Hortman, Operations Manager

RECEIVED



P.O. Box 260 West Seneca, NY 14224

> RECENSED 2012 OCT -9 AM 10: 58 Secretary's Bureau

ROCHESTER NY 14

KIS KIKIT 2012 PM B L

\$0.45° TO STAGE US POSTAGE FIRST-CLASS FROM 14059 OCT-05 2012 Stamps Hote

իլիկել ԱլԱրևունը Ասևոնդիկել Ալ

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg PA 17105-3265